IN THE CIRCUIT COURT of the Fifth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hernando County in the year of Our Lord, one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 89-67/ -CF

vs

INFORMATION FOR:

AKA: FATHER JOHN

LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS ACT (2F)

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

BRAD KING, State Attorney for the Fifth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hernando County prosecuting for the State of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney, in the said County, under oath, information makes that: JOHN M. LIADIS in the County of Hernando and State of Florida, on or about the 8th day of June in the year of Our Lord, one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine:

did knowingly commit a lewd or lascivious act on or in the presence of a child under the age of sixteen years, to-wit: born 29 January, 1974, by touching or fondling the child on or near her breast or on or near her vaginal area in a lewd, indecent or lascivlous manner, but without committing sexual battery, in violation of Florida Statute 800.04;

contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the State of Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF HERNANDO

Personally appeared before me, BRAD KING, State Attorney for the Fifth Judicial Circuit, State of Florida, in and for Hernando County, State of Florida, or his duly designated Assistant State Attorney, who first being sworn, says that the allegations as set forth in the foregoing information are based upon facts that have been sworn to as true, and which if true, would constitute the offense therein charged. Prosecution instituted in good faith and subscribed under oath, certifying he has received testimony under oath from the material witness or witnesses for the offense.

> Assistant to BRAD KING State Attorney, Fifth Judicial Circuit of Florida

Join to and superibed before me this 6th day of

My Commission Expires: 12-9-Public

Presented and filed in the CIRCUIT Court this 6 day of Chely

KAREN NICOLAI CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

JOHN M. LIADIS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 89-671-CF

STATE OF FLORIDA

vs.

JOHN M. LIADIS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OFFER EVIDENCE OF OTHER CRIMES, WRONGS, OR ACTS

COMES NOW the State of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney, and hereby files this Notice Of Intent To Offer Evidence Of Other Crimes, Wrongs, or Acts, to wit:

That in Hernando County, Florida, approximately June or July, 1979, the defendant handled, fondled, or made an indecent assault upon a child under the age of sixteen years, by placing his hands on her breast area, buttocks, thigh, and/or vaginal area, in violation of Florida Statute \$800.04(1).

Sames H. Dysaut Assistant State Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to: Clerk of the Circuit Court; Michael N. Athanason, Esquire, 1230 - 66th Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, this 1374 day of Verober , 1989.

Jim Dysart

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 89-671-CF

Vs.

JOHN W. LIADIS
Defendant.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OFFER EVIDENCE OF OTHER CRIMES, WRONGS OR ACTS

COMES NOW, Brad King, State Attorney for the Fifth Judicial Circuit of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney, and pursuant to Florida Statute 90.404, gives this notice to the defendant of the State's intent to offer evidence of other crimes, wrongs, or acts against the defendant at the trial of the above-styled case:

That in the County of Hernando, State of Florida, between the 30th day of June 1983 and the 1st day of August 1983, the defendant handled, fondled, or made an indecent assault upon date of birth 4-26-69, a child under the age of sixteen years, by placing his hand or hands on her breast area, buttocks, and/or thigh, putting his tongue in her mouth, and/or throwing her onto a bed, in violation of Florida Statute 800.04(1).

James H. Dywart

Assistant State Attorney

#298603

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIDY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished to the following: Michael N. Athanason, Esquire,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 89-671-CF

STATE OF FLORIDA

vs.

JOHN M. LIADIS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OFFER EVIDENCE OF OTHER CRIMES, WRONGS, OR ACTS

COMES NOW the State of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney, and hereby files this Notice of Intent To Offer Evidence of Other Crimes, Wrongs, or Acts, to wit:

That in Hernando County, Florida in 1984, the defendant handled, fondled, or made an indecent assault upon a child under the age of sixteen years, by placing his hands on her breast area, buttocks, thigh, and/or vaginal area, in violation of Florida Statuts §800.04(1).

James H. Dysart Assistant State Attorney

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to: Clerk of the Circuit Court; Michael N. Athanason, Esquire, 1230 - 66th, Street, North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, this 1374 day of October , 1989.

Jim Dysart